
DESERT MANAGERS GROUP MEETING 
TWENTYNINE PALMS, CA - 19-20 OCTOBER 2011 

ATTENDEES 
 

 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Ackley, Adrian 
For Lenore Lamb 

Bureau of Indian Affairs 951-276-6624 x258 
                        x254  

lenore.lamb@bia 
 

Albers, D’Anne BREA 760-830-1196  dannealbers@gmail.com 
 

Allison, Linda USFWS – DTRO 775-861-6362  linda_allison@fws.gov 
 

Averill-Murray, Roy USFWS – DTRO 775-861-6362  roy_averill-murray@fws.gov 
 

Bari, Muhammad 
 

DPW Ft Irwin 760-380-3655 muhammad.bari@us.army.mil 
 

Benz, Carl 
 

USFWS – Ventura 805-644-1766 x311 carl_benz@fws.gov 
 

Brannon, Heidi 
 

Solution Strategies, Inc. 310-641-0920 heidi@solutionstrategies.com 
 

Brasher, DeEllen 
 

Navy Region Southwest 619-532-2434 deellen.brasher@navy.mil 
 

Butler, Mark  
 

JTNP 760-367-5502 mark_butler@nps.gov 
 

Chandler, Evelyn  
 

ECORP Consulting, Inc. 909-307-0046 echandler@ecorpconsulting.com 
 

Comer, Douglas  
 

CSRM 
 

202-345-6030 
 

dcomer@culturalsite.com 
 

Darst, Cat 
 

USFWS - DTRO 805-644-1766 x244 cat_darst@fws.gov 
 

Delaney, David 
 

USACE 805-644-1766 x244 cat_darst@fws.gov 
 

Demarest, Frank 
 

DPW Ft Irwin 760-380-8375 frank.demarest@us.army.mil 
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E-Mail Address 

Duke, Fon 
 

DOD Coordinator 760-252-6161 fduke@mojavedata.gov 

Flanagan, Pat 
 

MBCA 760-362-4156 patflanagan29@gmail.com 
 

Fuhrmann, Kelly NPS - DEVA 760-786-3253 kelly_fuhrmann@nps.gov 
 

Haley, Brad 
 

ECORP 909-307-0046 bhaley@ecorpconsulting.com 
 

Hamilton, Mike 
 

MCI - West 760-725-2635 charles.hamilton@usmc.mil 
 

Henen, Brian 
 

USMC/NREA 760-830-5720 brian.henen@usmc.mil 
 

Hillier, Gerald 
 

SB County 
QuadState LGA 

951-683-5725 ghillier@hcmplus.com 
 

Hughson, Debra  
 

NPS - MOJA  
 

760-252-6105  
 

debra_hughson@nps.gov 
  

Joia, Manuel 
 

MCLB Barstow 760-577-6111 manuel.joia@usmc.mil 
 

Jones, Susan 
 

USGS 916-278-9491 sjones@usgs.gov 
 

McQuiston, Jon 
 

Kern County 661-345-6757 jonm@co.kern.ca.us 
 

Messaros, Karin 
 

NPS/JOTR  Karin_messaros@nps.gov 
 

Mullen, Chris 
 

USFWS DTRO 760-346-5694 x2116 chris_mullen@fws.gov 
 

Pawelek, Robert BLM, Ridgecrest 760-384-5430 rpawelek@blm.gov 
 

Pong, Kyle DT Education 760-346-5694 x2116 kpong@livingdesert.gov 
 

Rademacher, Tom 
 

USAF 
95ABW/CEV 

661-277-1402 thomas.reademacher@edwaerds.af.mil 
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Scofield, Russell DOI Coordinator 760-365-0955 
 

russell_scofield@ca.blm.gov 
 

Weigel, Stephanie 
 

MB Open Space Group 760-367-5567 sweigel@sonoraninstitute.org 
 

 Wood, Robert, 
 

USAF AFMC 95 
ABW/EM 

661-277-1407 robert.wood@edwards.af.mil 

 Zale, Thomas 
 

BLM – CDD 760-337-4420 tzale@blm.gov 
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